



MKE HOSTING FREE AIRPORT JOB FAIR TO FILL VACANT POSITIONS

MILWAUKEE (JUNE 2, 2021) -- Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport will host a job fair on June 15 to help fill vacant positions at the Airport.

Interested applicants are invited to come to the Airport to learn more about positions available within various restaurants, retail shops, service providers, airlines, TSA, and more. Free parking and free bus passes will be available to all job seekers.

Attendees are encouraged to bring a resume and photo identification. Representatives from the various companies will collect information, conduct interviews, and even hire on the spot for many open positions.

COVID protocols are in place for this event. All attendees must wear a face covering and be aware of their surroundings to allow for physical distancing. Hand sanitizing stations will be available throughout the job fair. Light refreshments will be provided.

- WHO: Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport (MKE) Milwaukee County Executive David Crowley Retail and concession partners Various airlines (including Delta and United) and other service providers Milwaukee County Transit System (MCTS) Transportation Security Administration (TSA) Plus, many other employers who are ready to hire!
- **WHAT**: Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport Job Fair
- **WHEN**: Tuesday, June 15, 2021, 10 A.M.- 5 P.M.
- WHERE: Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport South end of Concession Mall, near entrance to Concourse E 5300 S. Howell Avenue, Milwaukee, WI Park in Hourly Parking – vouchers will be provided

MKE currently offers nonstop flights to 40 destinations coast-to-coast, and more than 200 international destinations are available with just one connection. MKE is served by Air Canada, Alaska, American, Apple/Funjet Vacations, Delta, Frontier, Southwest, Spirit, and United. The complete list of nonstop cities can be found at mitchellairport.com.

Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport is owned by Milwaukee County and operated by the Department of Transportation, Airport Division, under the policy direction of the Milwaukee County Executive and the County Board of Supervisors. The Airport is entirely funded by user fees; no property tax dollars are used for the Airport's capital improvements or for its day-to-day operation.